

Copenhagen, 27 June 2011

Fjordbank Mors A/S – Transferral to the suspension list

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen has transferred the below ISIN codes to the suspension list today:

Shares - ISIN Name

DK0060136000 Fjordbank Mors

Bonds - ISIN Name

 DK0030255005
 MorsoSpC3 13

 DK0030253810
 MorsoSpC6 13

 DK0030256169
 MorsoSpSen13

 DK0030253653
 MorsoeBk 13

Trading is suspended in the Fjordbank Mors' share and bonds issued by Fjordbank Mors. The order books will be flushed.

For reference, please see the announcement published by the company on 26 June 2011.

For further information, please contact: Jakob Kaule, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66

Surveillance Copenhagen